

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 8211

Please reply to:
FOI Administrator
Trust Management
Maidstone Hospital
Hermitage Lane
Maidstone, Kent
ME16 9QQ
Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net
www.mtw.nhs.uk

24 May 2023

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Junior Doctors strikes.

You asked: All questions are shown as received by the Trust.

1. *Are Junior Doctors being paid for days they've been on strike/will be on strike? By "junior doctors" we mean anyone with the title: FY1/ FY2/ ST/ SpR/GPST or anyone else you include in that category*
2. *How much has been/will be paid in total to junior doctors for days on which they have been on strike? Costs can be grouped or split out into different types of "junior doctor".*
3. *Please send any correspondence relating to any decisions on whether to pay junior doctors for days on which they are striking*
4. *How many junior doctors do you have and what proportion are they of workforce?*

Trust response:

1. No.
2. Not applicable
3. This is a matter of employment law. The Junior Doctors not entitled to be paid for days on which they strike.
4. 4.20% by headcount